GOVT. OF UT JAMMU & KASHMIR

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JSD DIVISION HANDWARA



MVS : Ab Majeed Reshi S/o : Ghulam Ahmad Reshi R/o : Manzhar Hayama

Regd No : 789/AAY/CE/KCC/PDC/2007-08

GST No. : 01A0FPR1918B1ZJ

No:- PHE/Hand/ 432-35 Date:- 19, 6, 2013

Adv. Cost: - Rs 60.15 Lacs Allotted Cost:-Rs.6255949.92/-

Time of Completion 180 days Sub: Construction incl. sucessful testing and commissioning of PST, RCC jacketing of SR, Chain Link fencing and collection chamber for WSS Check Sarmarg under JJM.

Ref:- Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No.04 /PHE /Hand of S.No.11 issued under this Office No.281-91 of 24-04-2023.

2. District Development Commissioner Kupwara's authorization No. DDCK/Plg/MoM/1125-35 dated. 30-05-2023

3. Accord No.CE/PHE/DB/JJM/246 of 08/2022 Dtd. 31-08-2022.

4. Technical Sanction Order No.CE/PHE/DB/233 of 08/2022 Dtd. 31-08-2022. For and on behalf of Governor of Jammu & Kashmir UT State, contract for the above subjected work, is here by fixed with you on the negotiated / following rates, terms and conditions which are reproduced as under:

SI.N	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Alloted Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed in:-All kinds of Soil	11.02	Cum	436.00	4804.72
	Earth work in bulk excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 m2 on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. All kinds of soil:	64.80	Cum	539.35	34949.88
	Earth work in bulk excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 m2 on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. in all kinds of soil	172.00	Cum	188.75	32465.00
1 F	roviding and laying dry stone soling hand packed ightly including Filling, Spreading, ramming cost of Stone boulders and all carriages by MT and I/Load with all leads and lifts complete.	37.88	Cum	1320,00	50001.60

WSS Sarmarg Krumhoora under JJM

Page 1



of spec	and laying in position cement concrete fied grade including curing butxcluding at of centring and shuttering. All work upto level with: 1:4:8 mix (1 Cement: 4 Course level with: 4:8 mix (1 Cement: 4 Course) at 8 graded crushed stone agg 40mm nominal		ium	4861,84	126018.8
6 Pro	viding and laying in position cement concrete specified grade including curing butxcluding	4.00	Cum	5399.02	291547.08
	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:2:4 mix (1 Cement: 2 Course Sand: 4 graded crushed stone agg 20mm nominal size) Providing and laying in position Reinforced cement concrete of specified grade in the	18.03	Cum	6465,20	116567.56
9	excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:1.5:3 mix (1 Cement: 3 Course Sand: 3 graded crushed stone agg Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any buttresses all in the stone and shuttering and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:1.5:3 mix (1 Cement: 20mm nominal size) Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any buttresses all in the stone and shuttering and shuttering. All	37.45	Cum	7801.00	292147.45
10	struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing Reinforced cement concrete work in Suspended upto floor five level work in Suspended upto floor five level including curing but and reinforcement 1:1.5:3 mix.		Cu	m 9408.1	4 607577.68
11	cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including and binding all	2.78	Cur	9849.3	27381.19
	Providing and incorporatoing P.G.I sheet strips WSS Sarmarg Krumhoo WSS Sarmarg Krumhoo	53.11	Sqm	800.00	1067606.28
		Will Japun e			Page 2

110/		111/
1 1		10/
		. /

	Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)	779.00	Kg	57.90	45104.10
1	Providing and fixing hand rail of approved size by welding etc. to steel ladder railing, balcony railing, staircase railing and similar works, including applying priming coat of approved steel primer	59.00	RM	190.19	11221.21
15	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for: Foundations	117,33	Sqm	262.30	30775.66
16	Walls	811,20	Sqm	573.85	465507.12
17	Extra for Centering Shuttering in Cirular Walls	200.75	Sqm	114.77	23040.08
18	12 mm thick Cement plaster 1: 3 (1 cement:3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement	249.91	Sqm	343.75	85906.56
19	12 mm thick Cement plaster 1: 4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement	285.90	Sqm	260.05	74348.30
20	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel as required In stringers, treads, landings etc. of stair cases, including use of chequered plate wherever required, all complete.	3038.00	Kg	114.67	348367.46
21	Structural Steel Work in built up sections in trusses, and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat coat of approved steel primer all complete. (Riveted and bolted)	4185.00	Kg	105.76	442605.60
	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel as required in gratings, frames, guard bars, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	8520.00	Kg	146.63	1249287.60

AID War

Page 3

23 Providing and width in mesh size and dia wire of an aniete as	320.58	5qm	806.85	258656
nuts, bolts and washers as required to made nuts, bolts and washers as required to make nuts, bolts and washers are required to make nuts, bolts and	500	Sqm	3000.00	15000.00
24 Providing and fixing of sign body 24 Providing and fixing of sign body gates incl. painting/writing, cost of fixing at SK gates incl. painting/writing, cost of fixing at SK gates incl. painting/writing at SK gates incl. painting/writing/writing/writing/writing/writing/writing/writing/writing/writing/writing/wri	224.41	Sqm	121.95	27366.80
gates inci. points site site complete job site site complete job Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work. Carriage of materials from source to road site of Carriage of materials Transport including loading				0.00
unloading and stacking complete.	74.87	MT	357.64 402.29	26776.51 107330.97
Cement and Steel 20 Km's Sand and 20mm Crushed agg avg 20kms Crushed Aggregate 40mm nominal Size 20 Kms	266.80	Cum	437.30	
Carriage of materials from road site upto actual site of work by manual means (Head Load) avg 200 mtrs including loading unloading and stacking complete.				0.00
Cement	19.74	MT	175.08	3456.08
Steel	0.76	MT	376.05	285.80
Total		A # 15 9/		6015336.46
Add Contractors Tender Appreciation & G. Total	4% on All it	ems		240613.46
J. Total				6255949.92

Checked by Bead Draftsman

WSS Sarmarg Krumhoora

Executive Engineer
PHE Jal Shakti Division Handwara

